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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS 

FRANKLIN COUNTY, OHIO 

STATE OF OHIO ex rel. 

OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL 

MIKE DEWINE, et al., 

 Plaintiffs, 

 

v. 

 

PRECOURT SPORT VENTURES  

LLC, et al., 

 

Defendants. 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

: 

 

 

 

Case No. 2018 CV 001864 

 

JUDGE JEFFREY M. BROWN 

 

 

 

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL  

 

 

 Plaintiffs State of Ohio ex rel. Ohio Attorney General Mike DeWine and City of 

Columbus (collectively, “Plaintiffs”) hereby give notice of the voluntary dismissal of the above-

captioned action pursuant to Civil Rule 41(A)(1)(a) without prejudice.   

 Plaintiffs further that within three (3) business days of Defendant Major League Soccer, 

L.L.C. (“MLS”) entering into an agreement with a third party under which the third party 

acquires the right to operate an MLS team in Columbus under the name “Columbus Crew,” 

Plaintiffs shall amend their dismissal to be with prejudice.  Each party shall be responsible for its 

own costs. 

Respectfully submitted,  

s/  Bridget C. Coontz                   

Bridget C. Coontz (0072919) 

OFFICE OF THE OHIO  

ATTORNEY GENERAL 

150 E. Gay Street, 18th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio  43215 

Tel: (614) 466-7447 

bridget.coontz@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

 

s/    Joshua T. Cox               

Joshua T. Cox (0029860) 

Charles P. Campisano (0095201) 

OFFICE OF THE  

COLUMBUS CITY ATTORNEY 

77 N. Front Street, 4th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio  43215 

Tel: (614) 645-7385 

jtcox@columbus.gov 
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Samuel C. Peterson (0081432) 

Randall Knutti (0022388) 

30 E. Broad Street, 16th Floor 

Columbus, Ohio  43215 

Tel: (614) 466-4320 

samuel.peterson@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

randall.knutti@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

 

Counsel for Plaintiff State of Ohio  

ex rel. Attorney General Mike DeWine 

 

 

 

 

 

cpcampisano@columbus.gov 

 

Drew H. Campbell (0047197) 

Matthew W. Warnock (0082368) 

Bryan M. Smeenk (0082393) 

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 

100 S. Third Street 

Columbus, Ohio  43215 

Tel: (614) 227-2300 

dcampbell@bricker.com 

mwarnock@bricker.com 

bsmeenk@bricker.com 

 

Counsel for Plaintiff City of Columbus 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Notice of Voluntary Dismissal and Stipulation was 

served upon all parties on December 28, 2018 via U.S. mail and via this Court’s CM/ECF 

service. 

s/  Bridget C. Coontz                

 


